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Forward-Looking Statements

This presentation includes “forward-looking statements”, as that term is defined in the Private Securities 
Litigation Reform Act of 1995, in Section 27A of the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, and Section 21E of the 
Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended. All statements other than statements of historical facts are 
statements that could be deemed forward-looking statements and are often characterized by the use of words such 
as “believes”, “expects”, “estimates”, “projects”, “may”, “will”, “intends”, “plans”, or “anticipates”, or by 
discussions or comments about our objectives, strategy, plans or intentions and results of operations.

By their nature, these forward-looking statements involve numerous assumptions, uncertainties and 
opportunities, both general and specific. The risk exists that these statements may not be fulfilled or, even if they 
are fulfilled, the results or developments described in such statements may not be indicative of results or 
developments in future periods. We caution participants of this presentation not to place undue reliance on these 
forward-looking statements as a number of factors could cause future company results to differ materially from 
these statements. 

Forward-looking statements may be influenced in particular by factors such as fluctuations in interest rates and 
stock indices, the effects of competition in the areas in which we operate, and changes in economic, political and 
regulatory conditions. We caution that the foregoing list is not exhaustive.

When relying on forward-looking statements to make decisions, investors should carefully consider the 
aforementioned factors as well as other uncertainties and events. The performance data quoted represents past 
performance and does not guarantee future results. The performance stated may have been due to extraordinary 
market conditions, which may not be duplicated in the future. Current performance may be lower or higher than 
the performance data quoted, and any variations may be material.

We do not undertake to update our forward-looking statements unless required by law. 
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Global Footprint
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Apollo’s Global Platform

Private Equity
$52bn AUM

 Opportunistic buyouts
 Distressed buyouts and debt 

investments
 Corporate carve-outs

Credit
$106bn AUM

 U.S. Performing Credit
 Opportunistic Credit
 European Credit
 Non-Performing Loans
 Structured Credit
 Athene

Real Estate
$9bn AUM

 Residential and commercial 
 Global private equity and 

distressed debt investments
 Performing fixed income 

(CMBS, CRE Loans)

Firm Profile (1)

Founded: 1990
AUM:     $167bn(2)

Employees: 790
Inv. Prof.: 303
Global Offices:                         10

Investment Approach
 Value-oriented

 Contrarian 

 Integrated investment 
platform

 Opportunistic across market 
cycles and capital structures

 Focus on nine core 
industries

Principal Investment Businesses(1)

(1) As of June 30, 2014
(2) As of June 30, 2014. Includes $1.1 billion of commitments that have yet to be deployed to an Apollo fund within Apollo’s three business segments. 

Los Angeles

New York

London
Singapore

Frankfurt

Luxembourg

Mumbai

Hong Kong

Houston

Toronto



Apollo’s Integrated Business Model

Industry Insights
Management Relationships 
Investment Opportunities

Credit

Investment Opportunities
Market Insights 

Market Relationships

Private 
Equity

Development of industry insight through :

– Over 300 current and former 
portfolio companies

– Strategic relationships with industry 
executives

– Significant relationships at CEO, 
CFO and board level

Real
Estate

Packaging Chemicals Cable Leisure Natural Resources

PROMACH

Note:  The listed companies are a sample of Apollo private equity and credit investments. The list was compiled based on non-performance criteria and are not representative of all transactions of a given type or investment of 
any Apollo fund generally, and are solely intended to be illustrative of the type of investments across certain core industries that may be made by the Apollo funds. There can be no guarantees that any similar investment 
opportunities will be available or pursued by Apollo in the future. It contains companies which are not currently held in any Apollo portfolio.
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AAA Investments, L.P. Q2 2014 Highlights

 On April 4, Athene completed an initial
closing of $1.048 billion of primary equity
commitments from third-party investors via a
private placement offering.

 On June 24, a second closing of the Athene
Private Placement occurred in which Athene
Holding raised $170 million of commitments
primarily from employees of Athene and its
affiliates.

 In connection with the Athene Private
Placement, the management fee derivative
was settled through Q1’14, reducing the cost
basis of AAA Investments’ Investment in
Athene by $14.8 million.

 The Athene Private Placement offering was
concluded during the second quarter with
the exception of the final closing on
approximately $60 million of additional
commitments from affiliates of Athene
which are expected to close in the third
quarter.

Key items during the 
Quarter Key Q3 2014 Items
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Description
June 30, 2014 March 31, 2014 Q2 QTD Unrealized 

MTM Q2  QTD Realized P&LCost Fair Value Cost Fair Value

Opportunistic Investment - Athene $               1,317.1 $               2,149.6 $               1,331.9 $               2,168.5 $       (4.1) $                                      4.1 
Note receivable from Athene 51.3 99.0 51.3 99.0 - -

$             1,368.2 $             2,248.6 $             1,383.2 $             2,267.5 $                             (4.1) $                                      4.1   
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AP Alternative Assets, L.P. – Q2 2014 Highlights

Note: The past performance of Apollo’s funds is intended to be illustrative of Apollo’s investing experience and not indicative of future results.

NAV per common unit at June 30, 2014 was $28.10, up $2.67 
from $25.43 at December 31, 2013

The Investment Partnership had $8.7 million of cash and cash equivalents as of June 30, 
2014 and a note receivable from Athene with a fair value of $99.0 million

The Investment Partnership had net gains from investments of $0.0 million and
$228.5 million for the three and six months ended June 30, 2014, respectively 
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Athene Holding raised $1.218 billion of net equity commitments in the Athene Private 
Placement, which was priced at $26 per common share of Athene Holding. 
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Note: The past performance of Apollo’s funds is intended to be illustrative of Apollo’s investing experience and not indicative of future results.

(1) The note receivable is payable upon demand by AAA in cash or Athene shares and is carried at fair value. The fair value was determined based on the Athene share valuation as of  6-30-14. 
The principal amount at June 30, 2014 is $51.3 million.

$2,159

$(124)

$2,145

Opportunistic Investment –Athene: $2,150

Cash: $9

Other: $11

Net Asset Value as of June 30, 2014

Assets Other
Assets & Liabilities GP Interest NAV

June 30, 2014

12/31/13 - Market Cap  
$2,156 million

(11% premium to NAV)

6/30/14 - Market Cap  
$2,443 million

(14% premium to NAV)
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Note receivable: $99(1)

$110
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AAA: Share Price History
AAA trades at $32.00 or 1.13x P / NAV as of  June 30, 2014

 AAA is currently trading at $32.66 as of August 1, 2014, up $0.66 from the June 30, 2014 share price of $32.00.

 Recent investment performance over 6 months, 1, 3 and 5 years horizon has been strong.

 Strategic actions around investment portfolio, capital structure, unit tender offers and issuance of convertible note receivable 
have contributed to strong investment performance over the past 5 years.

 AAA has been trading above NAV for all of  Q2 2014.  Its unit price movements have historically generally tracked its NAV 
movements.

(1) As of August 1, 2014.
NOTE: Graph reflects daily market price as of August 1, 2014, while NAV is only determined on a monthly basis through June 30, 2014. 11

Tender offer 
at $7.00

Tender offers at $10.00, 
$10.00, and $16.00, 

respectively
$32.66

$28.10     

Convertible Note 
Issued at $13.46 (per Athene share)

Increase in AAA share price over the following periods: (1)

6-month 1-Year 3-Year 5-Year Life
Per share $0.80 $9.87 $20.65 $29.66 $12.66

Cummulative 
increase

3% 43% 172% 989% 63%



2014 NAV Performance

Note: The past performance of Apollo’s funds is intended to be illustrative of Apollo’s investing experience and not indicative of future results.

($ in millions) NAV
December 31, 2013

Expenses
Net change in realized/ unrealized

appreciation of
investment in AAA

Investments

NAV
June 30, 2014

NAV per unit at June 30, 2014 was $28.10, up $2.67 from $25.43 at December 31, 2013

$25.43 NAV/Unit $28.10 NAV/Unit

12

Opportunistic Investment – Athene                   $    219

Note receivable from Athene                                     10

GP Interest (includes carry)                                      (21)
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AP Alternative Assets, L.P. – 2013 Highlights

Note: The past performance of Apollo’s funds is intended to be illustrative of Apollo’s investing experience and not indicative of future results.

NAV per common unit at December 31, 2013 was $25.43, up $4.70 from $20.73 at 
December 31, 2012

The Investment Partnership had $10.7 million of cash and cash equivalents as of 
December 31, 2013 and a note receivable from Athene with a fair value of $89.0 million

The Investment Partnership had net realized and unrealized gains from investments of 
$383.8 million for the year ended December 31, 2013, respectively
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Athene closed the Aviva USA transaction on October 2, 2013

Regulatory consent was obtained as of July 29, 2013 to transfer the remaining Investment 
Partnership’s investments in exchange for an additional 1.5 million shares issued by Athene



 $-
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$1,663 $473 $(62) $1,941$(122)$(11)

2013 NAV Performance

(1) Includes $27.7 million of unrealized appreciation on the note receivable from affiliate
Note: The past performance of Apollo’s funds is intended to be illustrative of Apollo’s investing experience and not indicative of future results.

($ in millions) NAV
December 31, 2012 Expenses Net realized losses from

sales/dispositions

Net change in unrealized
appreciation of

investment in AAA
Investments

Partner Cap.
Cont./(Dist.)/Purchase

of AAA Units

NAV
December 31, 2013

NAV per unit at December 31, 2013 was $25.43, up $4.70 from $20.73 at December 31, 2012

$20.73 NAV/Unit $25.43 NAV/Unit
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Private Equity Co-Investments                              $153

Opportunistic Investment – Athene(1) 343   

Note receivable from Athene 10

GP Interest (includes carry)                                      (33)

Transfer of Private Equity Co-Investments 
to Athene $(122)
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2013 AAA Investments Financial Statements

As of As of

December 31, 2013 December 31, 2012

ASSETS

Investments:

Investment in Opportunistic Investment at fair value (cost of $1,331,942 and 
$1,276,366 at December 31, 2013 and 2012, respectively)

1,950,010$                    1,578,954$                   

Co‐investments – Apollo Investment Fund VI at fair value (cost of $0 and 
$177,153 at December 31, 2013 and 2012, respectively)

— 25,050

Total Investments 1,950,010 1,604,004

Cash and cash equivalents 10,740 18,661
Note receivable from affiliate (cost of $51,264 and $113,264 at December 31, 2013 
and 2012, respectively)

89,046 113,264

Other assets 10,190 354

Due from affiliates 854 3,224

TOTAL ASSETS 2,060,840 1,739,507

LIABILITIES

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 503 1,268

Due to affiliates 16,207 1,830

TOTAL LIABILITIES 16,710 3,098

NET ASSETS 2,044,130$                    1,736,409$                   

NET ASSETS CONSIST OF:

Partnersʹ capital 1,472,840$                    1,539,673$                   

Accumulated increase in net assets resulting from operations 571,290 196,736

NET ASSETS 2,044,130$                    1,736,409$                   

(in thousands)
STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES

AAA INVESTMENTS, L.P.
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2013 AAA Investments Financial Statements

INVESTMENT INCOME:  $                             189   $                        28,941 

Interest, dividends and gains from short‐term investments

EXPENSES:                            (3,894)                          (13,689)

Management fees                            (5,529)                          (24,636)

General and administrative expenses

                           (9,234)                            (9,384)

NET INVESTMENT LOSS

REALIZED AND UNREALIZED (LOSSES) GAINS

   FROM INVESTMENTS

Net realized (losses) gains from sales/ dispositions of investments                        (121,577)                            46,528 

Net change in unrealized appreciation/                          505,365                           308,286 

   depreciation on investments

NET GAIN FROM INVESTMENTS                          383,788                           354,814 

NET INCREASE IN NET ASSETS RESULTING FROM OPERATIONS  $                      374,554   $                      345,430 

(in thousands)
STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
AAA INVESTMENTS, L.P.
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For additional information, please visit our website: http://www.apolloalternativeassets.com 
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Legal Disclaimer

The attached document does not constitute an offer to sell, or the solicitation of an offer to buy, any security, product, service or fund
sponsored by Apollo, for which an offer can be made only by such fund's Confidential Private Placement Memorandum. This presentation is
for informational purposes only. Unless otherwise noted, information included herein is presented as of the dates indicated and may differ
from the terms and provisions respecting an investment in an individual Apollo fund which will be more fully set forth in applicable materials
and corresponding (limited) partnership agreements of such fund or such other applicable constituent governing documentation. This
document does not constitute a prospectus or an offer within the meaning of Article 3 of the Prospectus Directive (Directive 2003/71/EC as
amended by Directive 2010/73/EC.

Information contained herein may include information respecting prior investment performance of one or more Apollo funds including gross
and net returns. Information respecting prior performance, while a useful tool in evaluating an Apollo fund’s investment activities, is not
necessarily indicative of actual results to be achieved for unrealized investments, the realization of which is dependent upon many factors,
many of which are beyond the control of Apollo Management. Further, there can be no assurance that the indicated valuations for unrealized
investments accurately reflect the amounts for which the subject investments could be sold. Unless otherwise noted, all such return amounts
described herein are calculated as of the dates indicated. Gross returns are computed prior to management fees, carried interest and expenses;
net returns give effect to management fees, carried interest and expenses. Gross and net returns are based on actual cash flows to and from the
indicated Apollo fund in accordance with the applicable provisions within the governing documents of the Apollo funds. Gross returns
represent the monthly trading profit and loss over the beginning monthly Gross Assets for the fund (net assets + accrued performance fees +
deferred performance fee payable, if applicable) from the beginning of the period presented through the end of the period presented and is
calculated using the returns that have been geometrically linked based on capital contributions and withdrawals, as applicable. Net returns
represent the calculated return that is based on the fund’s month-to-month change in net assets from the beginning of the period through the
end of the period and is calculated using the returns that have been geometrically linked based on capital contributions and withdrawals, as
applicable.

Certain information contained herein may be “forward-looking” in nature. Due to various risks and uncertainties, actual events or results or
the actual performance of an Apollo Fund may differ materially from those reflected or contemplated in such forward-looking information. As
such, undue reliance should not be placed on such information. Similarly, it is noted that references to EBITDA in the attached presentation
should not be construed as a substitute for income from operations, net income or cash flow from operating activities (as determined in
accordance with GAAP) for the purpose of analyzing operating performance, financial position and cash flows. To the extent applicable,
reference is made to the subject portfolio company’s publicly available reports and filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission. We
further note that nothing in the presentations herein shall be deemed to constitute an offer for sale of limited partner interests in any Apollo
sponsored investment fund, whether an existing or contemplated fund; offers and sales of any such interests shall only be made by a definitive
Confidential Private Placement Memorandum and in compliance with applicable law. Past performance is not an indication of future returns.

Neither Apollo nor any of its affiliates have made any representation or warranty, expressed or implied, with respect to fairness, correctness,
accuracy, reasonableness, or completeness of any of the information contained herein (including or not limited to information obtained from
third parties unrelated to Apollo), and they expressly disclaim any responsibility or liability. Neither Apollo nor any of its affiliates have any
responsibility to update any of the information provided in this summary document.


